HATCH (WALL TYPE / DESCRIPTION

DEMOLITION
EXTENT OF DEMOLITION: REFER TO DEMOLITION PLAN.
DEMISING

| ] | (E) DEMISING WALLS: G.C. TO REPAIR OR REPLACE 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD TYPE 'X' IF REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN FIRE
RATING (U.L. #U465). SEE NOTE ON DEMOLITION PLAN FOR EXISTING CONSTRUCTION.

[T | (N) DEMISING WALL: (1) LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD (BOTH SIDES) ON METAL STUD FRAMING. TIGHT TO DECK ABOVE
- ONE HOUR RATED (U.L. #U465).
INTERIOR PARTITIONS
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR STOREFRONT ¢ LEDGE FRAMING. REFER TO S01.I FOR REGD STUD SIZES, GA, AND
SPACING.

(o H N

77777777] | (N) PARTITION WALL (CABINETS): (1) LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON METAL STUDS WITH 16 GA. STUD BLOCKING.

SEE WALL SECTIONS ON AlO* SERIES SHEETS. SEE S01.I FOR REQD STUD SIZES, GA, AND SPACING.

BACK TO BACK OR AT PERIMETER WALL CONDITIONS. SEE DETAILS A,B,D,F/Al2.]
SIZES, GA, AND SPACING.

REFER TO S01.1 FOR REQD STUD

777777777 | (N) PARTITION WALL: (1) LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON METAL STUDS. INSTALL GYP. BD. ON ONE SIDE ONLY AT
CORTTTTT

77 777 7 | (N) PARTITION WALL (WBC BACKWRAP AREA): (1) LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON (1) LAYER 3/4' F.R.T. PYLWOOD
@Q/AILD ¢ F/AIL3. REFER TO S0L.I FOR REQD STUD

ON METAL STUDS WITH 16 GA. STUD BLOCKING. SEE DETAIL @
SIZES, GA, AND SPACING. A\

SIZE ENCLOSURE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON DRAWINGS.

H COLUMN NOTES: GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO WRAP ALL STRUCTURAL MALL COLUMNS WITHIN LEASED SPACE WITH 5/8"
GYPSUM BOARD TYPE 'X' FIRE-RATED ENCLOSURE TO OBTAIN REQUIRED RATING AS ESTABLISHED BY STATE AND
LOCAL CODES AND/COR BY LANDLORD. COLUMNS ARE TO BE WRAPPED AS TIGHT AS POSSIBLE TO MAINTAIN A MINIMUM

REQD STUD SIZES, GA, AND SPACING.

(N) 6" PARTITION WALL (1) LAYER 5/8" GYP. BOARD EACH SIDE OF 6" METAL STUDS @ 16" 0.C. REFER TO S0l.I FOR

(N) LAVATORY/OFFICE WALL WITH LEDGE:
|

—55- . ESTROOM WALLS ADJACENT TO SALES AREA
WALLS ADJACENT TO NON-SALES AREAS, FILL WITH 3 1/2' FRICTION FIT BATT SOUND ATTENUATION INSULATION (STC
42 OR BETTER). USE &' STUDS FOR PLUMBING WALLS AND PILASTER WALLS AS REQD.

PARTITION GENERAL NOTES

2. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL BRACING, SLAB ATTACHMENT, AND STRUCTURE/HEAD CONNECTION REQUIREMENTS.

3. FOR WALLS AT BUILT-IN CABINETS THROUGHOUT THE SALES AREA, REFER TO SPECIFIC DETAILS IN THE Al0.X - All.X SHEETS
AS INDICATED ON THE FLOOR PLAN FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.

4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS AND COMPLY WITH INDICATED INSTRUCTIONS.

REFER TO SHEET S01.1 FOR ALL STUD SIZES AND GAUGES

LOADING CONDITIONS OR HEIGHTS, REFER TO THE SSMA TABLES.

EXISTING DEMISING WALLS TIGHT TO DECK: REPAIR AND/OR REPLACE DRYWALL SURFACES TO LIKE NEW CONDITION.
EXISTING DEMISING WALLS SHORT OF DECK: INSTALL ADDITIONAL METAL FRAMING AND DRYWALL AS REQUIRED TO

COMPLETE DEMISING WALL TIGHT TO DECK.

EXISTING DEMISING WALLS SHORT OF DECK: (REQUIRED DUE TO COMMON HVAC PLENUM AND APPROVED BY BUILDING
DEPARTMENT) INSTALL 1" X 2" WIRE MESH SECURITY SCREEN FROM TOP OF PARTITION TIGHT TO DECK ABOVE - G.C.
MUST ADVISE LSDEC'S PROJECT MANAGER OF ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS IN ORDER TO OBTAIN SPECIFIC INSTALLATION

INSTRUCTIONS.

ALL LIGHT GAGE METAL FRAMING TO COMPLY WITH THE SSMA (STEEL STUD MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION) TABLES AND
GUIDELINES. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR REQD STUD SIZES, GAGE AND SPACING. FOR WALLS UNDER DIFFERENT

3/8” = 1’-0”

PARTITION LEGEND

42L-A021-HOO-LGND

H

10.14.11

1. EXISTING FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE LEVEL, WITH MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE SLOPE OF 1/8" PER 10 FEET.

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS AND LEVEL AS REQUIRED.

2. G.C. TO LEVEL EXISTING FLOOR AT CASHWRAP/BACKWRAP AREA USING

COMPOUND. TAPER EDGES DOWN TO TOP OF FLOOR SLAB (1/16" PER FOOT MAXIMUM TAPER).

FLOORING TO CONTINUE UNDERNEATH CASHWRAP ¢ BACKWRAP.

3. FIRE ALARM/STROBE - AUDIO/VISUAL ALARM SYSTEMS WILL COMPLY WITH ADA REQUIREMENTS.

LATEX LEVELING

MOUNT/SUSPEND ALARM SO AS NOT TO INTERFERE WITH DISPLAY FIXTURES.

CONSTRUCTION PLAN NOTES

FULL

42N-A021-GOO-NOTE
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STORE DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION

REPRODUCTION THEREOF, ON ANOTHER PROJECT IS PROHIBITED AND CONTRARY TO LAW UNLESS EXPRESSLY

AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY LIMITED STORE PLANNING, INC., D/B/A LIMITED STORE DESIGN AND

CONSTRUCTION ("LSDC”).
HESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE COPYRIGHTED AND SUBJECT TO COPYRIGHT PROTECTION AS AN

THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF LSDC AND SHALL NOT BE DISPLAYED IN
ANY MANNER OR USED ON ANY OTHER PROJECT EXCEPT BY WRITTEN AGREEMENT WITH LSDC. NO
REPRODUCTION OF THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE MADE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
AUTHORIZATION OF THE LSDC. ALL ORIGINALS OR REPRODUCTIONS OF THESE DRAWINGS AND
ARCHITECTURAL WORK” UNDER SEC. 102 OF THE COPYRIGHT ACT, 17 U.S.C. AS AMENDED DECEMBER
990; KNOWN AS THE ARCHITECTURAL WORKS COPYRIGHT PROTECTION ACT OF 1990. THE PROTECTION
NCLUDES, WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE OVERALL FORM, ARRANGEMENT AND COMPOSITION OF SPACES, AND
LEMENTS OF THE DESIGN. UNDER SUCH PROTECTION, UNAUTHORIZED USE OF THESE DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS MAY RESULT IN CESSATION OF CONSTRUCTION, BUILDING SEIZURE, AND/OR MONETARY
LIABILITY.

CONTEMPORANEOUSLY WITH THEIR ISSUE DATE. THEY ARE NOT INTENDED FOR USE ON A DIFFERENT
PROJECT SITE OR AT A LATER TIME. REUSE OF THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, OR ANY

SPECIFICATIONS MUST BE RETURNED TO LSDC UPON COMPLETION OF THEIR INTENDED USE, UNLESS

THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED FOR USE ON A SPECIFIC SITE
OTHERWISE AGREED BY THE LSDC.

PROHIBITION ON REUSE:
COPYRIGHT NOTICE:
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